
DeKalb County 
Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

Change Order Request Form 

This contract will be utilized to purchase Lime for all DWM treatment plants. The current contract expires
December 31,2025. DWM is working with P & C to rebid this service. DWM would like to extend the
time/term of the contract until December 31, 2026: no additional funding needed .

0
511✔

Reginald Wells Digitally signed by Reginald Wells 
Date: 2025.09.02 10:54:20 -04'00'

Crystal Manson Digitally signed by Crystal Manson 
Date: 2025.09.02 13:59:42 -04'00'

✔



DeKalb County 
Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

Change Order Request Form 

This contract will be utilized to purchase Sodium Bisulfite for all DWM treatment plants. The current
contract expires December 31,2025. DWM is working with P & C to rebid this service. DWM would like to
increase funding and extend the time/term of the contract until December 31, 2026

1,000,000.00
511✔

Reginald Wells Digitally signed by Reginald Wells 
Date: 2025.09.02 10:53:35 -04'00'

Crystal Manson Digitally signed by Crystal Manson 
Date: 2025.09.02 14:00:12 -04'00'

✔



DeKalb County 
Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

Change Order Request Form 

This contract will be utilized to purchase Polymer for all DWM treatment plants. The current contract
expires December 31,2025. DWM is working with P & C to rebid this service. DWM would like to increase
funding and extend the time/term of the contract until December 31, 2026.

2,300,000.00
511✔

Reginald Wells Digitally signed by Reginald Wells 
Date: 2025.09.02 10:53:07 -04'00'

Crystal Manson Digitally signed by Crystal Manson 
Date: 2025.09.02 14:00:36 -04'00'

✔



DeKalb County 
Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

Change Order Request Form 

This contract will be utilized to purchase Lime for all DWM treatment plants. The current contract expires
December 31,2025. DWM is working with P & C to rebid this service. DWM would like to increase funding
and extend the time/term of the contract until December 31, 2026

600,000.00
511

✔

Reginald Wells Digitally signed by Reginald Wells 
Date: 2025.09.02 10:52:34 -04'00'

Crystal Manson Digitally signed by Crystal Manson 
Date: 2025.09.02 14:00:56 -04'00'

✔



DeKalb County 
Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

Change Order Request Form 

This contract will be utilized to purchase Hydrofluorosilicic Acid for all DWM treatment plants. The current
contract expires December 31,2025. DWM is working with P & C to rebid this service. DWM would like to
increase funding and extend the time/term of the contract until December 31, 2026

400,000.00
511✔

Reginald Wells Digitally signed by Reginald Wells 
Date: 2025.09.02 10:51:38 -04'00'

Crystal Manson Digitally signed by Crystal Manson 
Date: 2025.09.02 14:01:16 -04'00'

✔



DeKalb County 
Department of Purchasing and Contracting 

Change Order Request Form 

This contract will be utilized to purchase Aluminum Sulfate for all DWM treatment plants. The current
contract expires December 31,2025. DWM is working with P & C to rebid this service. DWM would like to
increase funding and extend the time/term of the contract until December 31, 2026.

3,000,000.00
511✔

Reginald Wells Digitally signed by Reginald Wells 
Date: 2025.09.02 10:51:11 -04'00'

Crystal Manson Digitally signed by Crystal Manson 
Date: 2025.09.02 14:01:46 -04'00'

✔


